## 504548427 09/14/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4595135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENGO AOSHIMA	08/24/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YAZAKI CORPORATION		
Street Address:	4-28, MITA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	108-8333		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15704971	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)748-5915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202 748-5902

Email: mkishimoto@kviplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KENEALY VAIDYA LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5046-0134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AJIT J. VAIDYA
SIGNATURE:	/ajit j. vaidya/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment for PYZA-17553-US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043594 FRAME: 0580

504548427

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

inventor(s) (herein	ATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ lafter, "ASSIGNOR") by Iddress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	51.00), a	ind of other good and valuable co	Jirsideradori j	palu to the undersigned
Yazaki Corp	ooration				
4-28, Mita 1-0	chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 10	08-833	3 Japan		
	GNEE"), the receipt of which is herebare and exclusive right, title and interes			OR hereby sell	ls, assigns and transfers to
-	WATER STOP STE	RUCTI	JRE OF SHIELD CONNEC	CTOR	
	onal Patent Application <u>PCT/JP</u> the herewith or, if not so executed, was	/ s:	_ and/or for which application for I	Letters Patent	of the United States was
(a) executed on		_;	(Insert date of execution of application)	ation, if not co	oncurrent)
(b) filed on Serial No.	September 14,20 15 / 704.971	;	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to	insert in (b) the specified
substitute, reissue or	on and all Letters Patent(s) of the Uni- reexamination application based there sions thereof (collectively, hereinafter,	eon, for t	he full term or terms for which the sa	aid Letters Pat	
which the ASSIGNE including in the prepression, or pure acts to include but no	agree(s), when requested by said ASSEE may deem necessary, desirable or exaration and prosecution of said applicablic use proceeding, and in any litigation be limited to executing all papers, indicationing and producing evidence.	expedien cation(s) ion or oth	t, for securing, maintaining and enfor and the issuance of said Letters Pate aer legal proceeding which may arise	orcing protecti ent(s), in any i e or be declare	ion for said invention, nterference, reissue, d in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s	) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s)	<b>.</b>	
1) Kengo	AOSHIMA		Kengo AOSHIMA	August	24 . 20/7
	( Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)

1/1

PATENT REEL: 043594 FRAME: 0581

**RECORDED: 09/14/2017**